

CITY OF LAWRENCE, KANSAS
 Project No.: MS-21-8015 - City Bid No. 22030
 2021 Alley Rehabilitation Sites 2 - 5
 Bid Date: May 3, 2022
 Bid Tabulations

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		King's Construction Co., Inc.		Sunflower Paving, Inc.		Phoenix Concrete, LLC		Kansas Heavy Construction, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SITE 2 - 900 Block Alley (between Vermont St. & Mass. St.)													
1	Traffic Control (Site 2)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 2)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	432	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 51,840.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 62,640.00
4	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	971	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,652.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,594.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 15,244.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 14,565.00
5	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinf., 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	948	\$ 125.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 97,644.00	\$ 124.69	\$ 118,206.12	\$ 135.00	\$ 127,980.00
6	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Parking Lot)	Sq. Yds.	23	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,369.00	\$ 124.69	\$ 2,867.87	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,105.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter (24", CG-1 and CG-3)(8" Toe)	Lin. Ft.	64	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 44.82	\$ 2,868.48	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,840.00
8	Remove and Reset Existing Pipe Bollard	Each	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Remove, Replace and Adjust Manhole Ring & Cover	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
10	Material Testing (Site 2)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SITE 3 - 900 Block Alley (between Kentucky St. & Vermont St.)													
1	Traffic Control (Site 3)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 3)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	158	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$ 146.30	\$ 23,115.40	\$ 145.00	\$ 22,910.00
4	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	369	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,535.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,166.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 5,793.30	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,535.00
5	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinf., 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	285	\$ 125.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 29,355.00	\$ 124.69	\$ 35,536.65	\$ 135.00	\$ 38,475.00
6	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinforced, 5k)(Alley Entrance)	Sq. Yds.	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 124.69	\$ 1,995.04	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,160.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter (24", CG-1 and CG-3)(8" Toe)	Lin. Ft.	217	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,765.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,331.00	\$ 44.82	\$ 9,725.94	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,020.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	Sq. Yds.	14	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 83.26	\$ 1,165.64	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00
9	Reinf. Concrete Sidewalk (Adjacent to Curb)	Sq. Yds.	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 181.29	\$ 1,994.19	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,155.00
10	Material Testing (Site 3)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SITE 4 - 1200 & 1300 Block Alley (between Tennessee St. & Kentucky St.)													
1	Traffic Control (Site 4)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 4)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	955	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 52,525.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 114,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 138,475.00
4	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	2,144	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,728.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,016.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 33,660.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,160.00
5	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinf., 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	2,136	\$ 100.00	\$ 213,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 192,240.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 220,008.00	\$ 124.69	\$ 266,337.84	\$ 135.00	\$ 288,360.00
6	Concrete Curb and Gutter (24", CG-1 and CG-3)(8" Toe)	Lin. Ft.	38	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 44.82	\$ 1,703.16	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk (4")	Sq. Yds.	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 83.26	\$ 416.30	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
8	Reinf. Concrete Sidewalk (Adjacent to Curb)	Sq. Yds.	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 181.29	\$ 1,269.03	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00
9	Remove, Replace and Adjust Manhole Ring & Cover	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
10	Material Testing (Site 4)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SITE 5 - 1300 Block Alley (between Kentucky St. & Vermont St.)													
1	Traffic Control (Site 5)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
2	Contractor Construction Staking (Site 5)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3	Unclassified Excavation	Cu. Yds.	482	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,510.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 57,840.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 69,890.00
4	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yds.	1,081	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,620.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,134.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 16,971.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,215.00
5	Concrete Pavement (8", Reinf., 5k)(Alley)	Sq. Yds.	1,075	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 110,725.00	\$ 124.69	\$ 134,041.75	\$ 135.00	\$ 145,125.00
6	Concrete Curb and Gutter (24", CG-1 and CG-3)(8" Toe)	Lin. Ft.	27	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 44.82	\$ 1,210.14	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00
7	Reinf. Concrete Sidewalk (Adjacent to Curb)	Sq. Yds.	7	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 181.29	\$ 1,269.03	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00
8	Material Testing (Site 5)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Bid Grand Total					\$ 780,575.00		\$ 647,622.00		\$ 706,177.00		\$ 983,023.08		\$ 1,071,950.00